GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6719
ANSWERED ON:06.05.2010

PROFIT EARNED BY PSEs
Bajwa Shri Partap Singh;Joshi Dr. Murli Manohar;Mahato Shri Narahari;Mahto Shri Baidyanath Prasad

Will the Minister of HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) whether some Central Public Sector Enterprises (PSEs) have earned profits during the year 2004-05 to 2009-10;
(b) if so, the percentage increase registered in the profit earned during the said period;
(c) the details of the sectors in which these enterprises are doing business; and

(d) the details of the turnover of these enterprises in the financial year 2004-05 to 2009-107?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES (SHRIARUN YADAV)

(@) & (b): As per Public Enterprises Survey 2008-09 that was laid in the Parliament on 25.2.2010, 119 Central Public Sector Enterprises (CPSEs) were in profits continuously for the past 5 years i.e. from 2004-05 to 2008-09. Year wise percentage change (increase/decrease) in profits of these CPSEs is shown below;

Profits of continuously profit making CPSEs during the past 5 years.

(Rs.in crore)
Year Aggregate Profit Change (increase/decrease)
over the previous year (in %)

2004-05 72044.12 23.62
2005-06 71990.20 -0.07
2006-07 86731.69 20.48
2007-08 88472.80 2.01
2008-09 81134.17 -8.29

(c) & (d): These profit making CPSEs are doing business in various commodity/ cognate groups (Annex I). The turnover of these CPSEs for the past 5 years is shown at Annex-1.
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